# :H \$115.00 228

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM533579
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT

REEL/FRAME: 6110/0847

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation, As Administrative Agent		07/12/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rubbercraft Corporation of California, Ltd.
Street Address:	3701 E Conant Street
City:	Long Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90808
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2280348	RUBBERCRAFT
Registration Number:	2271382	RUBBERCRAFT
Registration Number:	1327218	TACKLE GRIP
Registration Number:	1076950	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45474-22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0309 source=Flex - Payoff - Rubbercraft Corporation of California Trademark Release (7-12-19)\_LEGAL#page1.tif source=Flex - Payoff - Rubbercraft Corporation of California Trademark Release (7-12-19)\_LEGAL#page2.tif source=Flex - Payoff - Rubbercraft Corporation of California Trademark Release (7-12-19)\_LEGAL#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0310

### TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of July 12, 2019, by Ares Capital Corporation, as administrative agent ("Grantee").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Rubbercraft Corporation of California, Ltd., a California corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Grantee entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 21, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2017, at Reel 6110, Frame 0847; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks referred to on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks referred to on Schedule A hereto, and authorizes the recordation of this Trademark Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the expense of the Credit Parties.

[Signature Page Follows]

140195244v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0311 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

# ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Administrative Agent

By: Scott Lem
Title: Authorized Signatory

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0312

# SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Serial No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
RUBBERCRAFT	75300823	5/30/97	2280348	9/28/99
RUBBERCRAFT	75300824	5/30/97	2271382	8/24/99
TACKLE GRIP	73492544	7/30/84	1327218	3/26/85
Design Only	73086061	5/5/76	1076950	11/8/77

TRADEMARK REEL: 006703 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 07/25/2019